

COLLIN COUNTY

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 4300 Community Avenue McKinney, Texas 75071

Jim Skinner, Sheriff

DATE:	July 6, 2018
TO:	Collin County Commissioners' Court
FROM:	Sheriff Jim Skinner 70
RE:	Change Order to Motorola Contract for P215 Radio System

Change order #7 includes:

Required concrete driveway to the Princeton shelter – per requirement of the city - \$35,248.13

Required wrought iron fencing for the Princeton shelter – we had proposed a chain link fence, the city required wrought iron to match the outside fence - \$9,443.20

Needed Conduit for the fiber between the existing Wilmeth Road Shelter and new Shelter – required change resulting from a credit received in Change Order #2 - \$4,771.15

Credit to contract for proposed chain link fence at the Princeton site - \$3,642

The total cost of this change order is \$45,820.48. The new contract value is \$11,148,937.21, making the contract delta \$441,156.21.

PP/js